## Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce Rockin' the Arbor Vendor Application

Name of Business/Non-Profit Organi	ization
Contact Person	Telephone #
Email Address	IRS # (non-profit only)
The undersigned hereby agr This event will be held.	d between the Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce and the undersigned. ees to be a "vendor" at the Rockin' the Arbor" community concert series.  June 3, 10, 17, 24 July 1, 8, 15, 22, and 29 from 6:30pm-10:30pm. signed agrees to vend only the following specific items:  SOLD (Pictures are encouraged for advertising)
_	s that this agreement covers only the item(s) specifically listed above and that the
undersigned vendor will <b>NOT</b>	be permitted to vend any item(s) which are <b>NOT</b> listed in this agreement.
	ATTENTION ALL VENDORS
<b>SET UP</b> will begin at 3:00pm and <b>C</b> cleared out by <b>5:00pm</b> .	CLEAN UP will not begin until 10:00pm. Booths must be set up by 5:30pm and all cars
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of Commerce will provide an approximate $10x10$ ft space and the opportunity to vend the ag more than approximately a $10x10$ ft space will be subject to additional space fees. All tents
The undersigned is further responsib	ole for leaving his/her area clean of debris and trash.
reason of any loss, injury, damage or action	Chamber, City of Lemoore, and their officers, employees, agents, and volunteers harmless by brought against the undersigned arising from or related to the performance of this agreement, without limitation all consequential damages.
Vendors that are subject to Californi	ia Sales Tax need to have a California State Sales Permit.
	NLY Must provide a copy of Tax Exempt status letter to all applicable regulations of the Kings County Health Department. Please contact
of Lemoore as additionally insured, AL	de proof of liability insurance, naming the GKC Chamber of Commerce and the City L FOOD VENDORS MUST CARRY A \$1,000,000.00 policy.
Chamber of Commerce office to confirm approva and fees are paid. Space locations are determined	ntee or assign booth space! It is the applicant's responsibility to contact the Greater Kings County al, denial, or modification of the application. Spaces are issued <b>AFTER</b> the application is approved on a first come, first served basis. No guarantees of any kinds are made. In the event of an official me applicant's responsibility to reschedule with the Chamber.
	Rockin' the Arbor''. I have read the Rules & Regulations and agree to abide by them, and all with the Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce management and to pay all applicable
Signature	Date

## Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce Rockin' the Arbor Vendor Application

## Category, Fees, & Requirement Guidelines

<u>CHAMBER MEMBERS- \$45.00/per night</u> (\$380.00 for all 9 weeks *If paid on or before May 27th*) Must be a current member of the Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce. Submit completed application & fee(s)

NON-CHAMBER MEMBERS- \$55.00/per night (\$470.00 for all 9 weeks if paid on or before May 27th)

Business shall be determined not to be similar, related, and/or a completing business with any business or organization that is a Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce member.

Submit completed application & fee(s)

NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS- \$25.00/per night (\$200.00 for all 9 weeks if paid on or before May 27th)

Must attach a copy of non-profit status from the IRS Submit completed application & fee(s)

## **ALL FOOD VENDORS MUST:**

Provide liability insurance \$1,000,000.00 policy with the Greater Kings County Chamber of Commerce and City of Lemoore listed as Additionally Insured and include location address: 212 W D Street, Lemoore, CA 93245 Provide Health Department Permit (Contact 559.584.1411)

Submit completed application & fee (s)

Please Note: Applications received after Friday, May 27th will be charged a \$15.00 late fee.

June 3	June 10 July 15	June 17	June 24	July 1
July 8	July 15	July 22	July 29	
PAYMENT TYI	PE Please select one _	CASH	СНЕСК	
		<b>CARD</b> #		
		EXP DAT	E	3-Digit Code
		Bill	ing Zip Code	
gnature		D	Date	
gnature		Г	Date	
	it completed application and p	ayment to Greater	Kings County Chamb	er of Commerce located
	it completed application and p at 212 W D Street Lemoor	ayment to Greater I	Kings County Chamb nail to <u>info@gkcchan</u>	er of Commerce located
	it completed application and p at 212 W D Street Lemoor	ayment to Greater	Kings County Chamb nail to <u>info@gkcchan</u>	er of Commerce located
Please submi	it completed application and p at 212 W D Street Lemoor	ayment to Greater 1 re, CA 93245 or En DFFICE USE ON	Kings County Chamb nail to <u>info@gkcchan</u> ILY	per of Commerce located
Please submi	it completed application and p at 212 W D Street Lemoor	ayment to Greater 1 re, CA 93245 or En DFFICE USE ON	Kings County Chamb nail to <u>info@gkcchan</u> ILY	er of Commerce located